PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5922621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 051179 Frame 0218. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DEPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED SHOULD BE DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LUXEMBOURG S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LUXEMBOURG	
City:	BASCHARAGE	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-4940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16234764
Application Number:	16234818
Application Number:	16234796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-493-1488

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 3000 UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL STAFF - M/C 483-300-450
Address Line 4: AUBURN HILLS, MICHIGAN 48326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DP-324765, 766, 768	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA M. HAINES		
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua M. Haines/	
DATE SIGNED: 01/22/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0153 source=Executed Assignment to DASL DP-324765, DP-324766, DP-324768#page1.tif source=CoverSheet #page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0154

Assignment

Whereas, **Delphi Technologies IP Limited**, a company incorporated in accordance with the Companies Act CAP 308 of the laws of Barbados (company no. 41948) and licensed to operate as an International Business Company, whose registered office is at Erin Court, Bishop's Court Hill, St. Michael, Barbados, hereinafter called "Assignor", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in pending U.S. Patent Application Nos. 16/234764, 16/234796 and 16/234818 (collectively, "U.S. Patent Applications"); and

Whereas, **Delphi Automotive Systems Luxembourg S.A.**, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg (under number B 16 758), the registered office of which is located at Avenue de Luxembourg, L-4940 Bascharage, Luxembourg, hereinafter called "Assignee", desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications.

Therefore, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the U.S. Patent Applications; and Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights of priority in and to the U.S. Patent Applications, and Assignor will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the execution and recordal of this assignment when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

This assignment is made effective as of December 3, 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

Delphi Technologies IP Limited

By:

Name: MaryAnn Fick

Title: Vice-President & General Counsel, IP

505803677 12/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5850506 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS LUXEMBOURG S.A.	
Street Address:	AVENUE DE LUXEMBOURG	
City:	BASCHARAGE	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-4940	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16234764
Application Number:	16234796
Application Number:	16234818

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 989-493-1488

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

Correspondent Name: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED

Address Line 1: 5825 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: LEGAL STAFF - M/C 480-415-154

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-324765, 766, 768

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA M. HAINES

SIGNATURE: /Joshua M. Haines/
DATE SIGNED: 12/04/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment to DASL DP-324765, DP-324766, DP-324768#page1.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/22/2020 REEL: 051665 FRAME: 0156